
§ 62-4.  Copper pipes for the transmission of water outside Town limits.  [Added ___-___-2024] 

No new construction outside the Town limits shall incorporate copper pipes for the purpose of 

transporting water into, out of or within the building, if such construction will be connected to any 

waterworks system owned and operated by the Town.  This section shall not prohibit the incorporation of 

small incidental sections of copper pipe in new buildings provided that such sections are integral 

components of appliances or fixtures connected to the plumbing system and do not exceed in the 

aggregate five linear feet of copper pipe for the entire building, nor shall this section prohibit the use of 

copper fittings for the purpose of joining sections of pipe where the pipe changes direction, branches or 

connects to other sections of pipe, appliances or fixtures.  For good cause shown and in extraordinary 

circumstances, Town Council may grant, in its sole and absolute discretion, exceptions to the requirements 

of this section.  Any decision made by Town Council regarding a request for an exception under this section 

shall be final and not subject to appeal.   

For purposes of this section, the term “no new construction” shall include the construction of new 

buildings, the renovation or reconstruction of existing buildings, or simply the renovation or construction 

of new pipes for the transmission of water.  This section does not apply to any construction outside Town 

limits where the pipes that are constructed will not be connected to any waterworks system owned and 

operated by the Town. 

 


